Quarter Turn Electric Actuator “F01” Series, Base Version
models F01.150 to F01.600
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice BIFFC-0041-EN-0011
New design compact electric actuator for 90°
operation.
Mechanical features
• High torque and speed performances with
light weight and compact overall dimensions.

petrochemical, power and water industries.
• Sealed and explosion-proof
construction
The electrical enclosures are manufactured
by BIFFI and certified by the Italian Lab
CESI, according to the European Norms
(CENELEC) EN 50.014 and EN 50.018 for
application in hazardous areas with degree
EEx-d IIB T5.
Quarter Turn Electric Actuator “F01” Series, Base Version
electrical details
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 2
1-phase supply at 50 Hz
110V-50Hz-1Ph 230V-50Hz-1Ph
Model KW RPM In(A) Is(A) Icc(A) PF Eff Cap KW RPM In(A) Is(A) Icc(A) PF Eff Cap
F01.150-032 0.032 2800 1.30 2.00 4.00 0.94 0.24 20 0.032 2800 0.65 1.00 2.00 0.94 0.24 5
F01.150-034 0.016 1380 0.70 1.40 2.40 0.96 0.22 12.5 0.016 1380 0.35 0.70 1.20 0.96 0.22 3.5
F01.150-036 0.012 920 0.60 1.20 2.00 0.98 0.19 12.5 0.012 920 0.30 0.60 1.00 0.98 0.19 3.5
F01.150-038 0.010 700 0.50 0.80 1.50 0.96 0.19 8 0.010 700 0.25 0.40 0.80 0.96 0.19 2
F01.150-052 0.040 2820 1.40 2.50 4.50 0.92 0.28 25 0.040 2820 0.70 1.25 2.30 0.92 0.28 6.3
F01.150-054 0.020 1400 0.80 1.50 2.50 0.94 0.24 16 0.020 1400 0.40 0.80 1.30 0.94 0.24 4
F01.300-052 0.040 2820 1.40 2.50 4.50 0.92 0.28 25 0.040 2820 0.70 1.25 2.30 0.92 0.28 6.3
F01.300-054 0.020 1400 0.80 1.50 2.50 0.94 0.24 16 0.020 1400 0.40 0.80 1.30 0.94 0.24 4
F01.300-056 0.014 930 0.60 1.20 2.00 0.97 0.22 12.5 0.014 930 0.30 0.60 1.00 0.97 0.22 3.5
F01.300-058 0.010 700 0.50 0.80 1.50 0.96 0.19 8 0.010 700 0.25 0.40 0.80 0.96 0.19 2
F01.300-102 0.080 2850 2.10 3.00 5.50 0.90 0.38 50 0.080 2850 1.00 1.50 3.00 0.90 0.40 12.5
F01.300-104 0.040 1420 1.40 2.50 4.50 0.92 0.28 25 0.040 1420 0.70 1.30 2.30 0.92 0.28 6.3
F01.600-102 0.080 2850 2.10 3.00 5.50 0.90 0.38 50 0.080 2850 1.00 1.50 3.00 0.90 0.40 12.5
F01.600-104 0.040 1420 1.40 2.50 4.50 0.92 0.28 25 0.040 1420 0.70 1.30 2.30 0.92 0.28 6.3
F01.600-106 0.030 940 1.20 2.00 3.50 0.94 0.24 20 0.030 940 0.60 1.00 1.80 0.94 0.24 5
F01.600-108 0.020 720 0.80 1.50 2.50 0.94 0.24 16 0.020 720 0.40 0.80 1.30 0.94 0.24 4
• KW = motor nominal power

- Identification code:
Model / Nominal torque - time at 50 or
60Hz
e.g.: F01.150-032 / 150 -12
Notes
The above characteristics are referred to the
actuators with 3-phase or 1-phase
asyncronous motors.
Handwheel
torque turns/90°
factor
48x10-3 21
Nominal torque (Nm) and time (sec) for 90 degrees of rotation at 50Hz/60Hz
Model 6/5 12/10 15/12 30/25 45/37 60/50
F01.150-032 150
F01.150-034 150
F01.150-036 150
F01.150-038 150
F01.150-052 150
F01.150-054 150
F01.300-052 300
F01.300-054 300
F01.300-056 300
F01.300-058 300
F01.300-102 300
F01.300-104 300
F01.600-102 600
F01.600-104 600
F01.600-106 600
F01.600-108 600
Ratio 1063:1 1063:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1
Quarter Turn Electric Actuator “F01” Series, Base Version
electric details
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 4